new water supply connection to the Latham Water District's main supply line, replacement of 
exterior windows with commercial grade products and additional cost escalation for both labor 

and building material and supply chain complications resulted in a revised total project budget of 
Nine Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($990,000). While Lease Amendment No. 7 projected a 
total project budget of at least $500,000, Prescott Holdings, this Lease Amendment No. 8 
increases the Authority's contribution by $250,000. This amount is comprised of $190,000 as 
the cost of the building sprinkler system and attendant water supply connections and $60,000